82883

#### SUPREME COURT STATE OF NEVADA

Electronically Filed Mar 07 2022 06:10 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown Clerk of Supreme Court

COMPLETE CARE CONSULTING, LLC,

Appellant,

VS.

SHANNON M. CHAMBERS, in her capacity as the Labor Commissioner of the State of Nevada; and the STATE OF NEVADA, OFFICE OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER,

Respondents.

## **APPELLANT'S REPLY APPENDIX**

Jeffrey A. Dickerson SBN 2690 305 W. Moana Ln. Ste. E Reno NV 89509 775-786-6664 Brian R. Morris SBN 5431 P.O. Box 60605 Las Vegas, Nevada 89160 702-551-6583

Attorneys for Appellant Complete Care Consulting, LLC

### **AFFIRMATION**

The undersigned does hereby affirm that this document DOES NOT contain the Social Security Number of any person.

DATED March 7, 2022

/S/ BRIAN MORRIS BRIAN MORRIS

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

Pursuant to NRAP 25(b), I certify that on March 7, 2022, I electronically filed the preceding document and the appendix with the Clerk of the Court by using the e-filing system, which will send a notice of electronic filing to Ms. Nichols.

DATED March 7, 2022

/S/ BRIAN MORRIS BRIAN MORRIS

# **INDEX**

Request for Trial de novo	1
January 22, 2021 email receipt re: Program Deposit	2

FILED
Electronically
CV20-02009
2021-01-22 08:05:15 AM
Jacqueline Bryant
Clerk of the Court

1 Code: 3865 Transaction # 8258662 : csulezic Brian R. Morris 2 Nevada Bar No. 5431 5455 S. Fort Apache Rd 108-151 3 Las Vegas, Nevada 89148 702-551-6583 4 Attorney for Complete Care Consulting, LLC 5 IN THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA 6 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE 7 8 9 COMPLETE CARE CONSULTING, LLC, 10 Petitioner/Plaintiff, 11 Case No. CV20-02009 VS. SHANNON M. CHAMBERS, in her capacity Dept. No. 6 as the Labor Commissioner of the State of 13 Nevada; and the STATE OF NEVADA, OFFICE OF THE LABOR COMMISSIONER, 14 Respondents/Defendants. 15 16 REQUEST FOR TRIAL DE NOVO 17 Comes Now, Petitioner/Plaintiff Complete Care Consulting, LLC, by and through 18 undersigned counsel and hereby requests a trial de novo in this matter as initially requested in its 19 Petition for Judicial Review and as allowed pursuant to N.R.S. § 607.215(3). 20 Affirmation 21 I certify that this filing does not contain the social security number of any person. 22 Dated this 22<sup>nd</sup> day of January, 2021. 23 24 25 Brian R. Morris, Esq. 26 Attorney for Petitioner/Plaintiff 27

28

From: <u>eflex@washoecourts.us</u>

Sent:Friday, January 22, 2021 8:08 AMTo:brmorris@lawforthepeople.comCc:brian@diverssupport.com

**Subject:** Received Notice: Your filing, Re: CV20-02009 - Appeal Other: Other Judicial

Review/Appeal- AO - Request Trial De Novo/Arb, was received

To: Brian R. Morris <u>brmorris@lawforthepeople.com</u>

From: <u>eflex@washoecourts.us</u>

Date: 2021-01-22 08:05:15.0

Subject: Your electronic filing, Re: CV20-02009 - Appeal Other: Other Judicial Review/Appeal- AO - Request Trial

De Novo/Arb, was received by SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT - STATE OF NEVADA.

Case Number: CV20-02009

Case Type: Appeal Other: Other Judicial Review/Appeal- AO

Document Type: Request Trial De Novo/Arb

Document Type: \*\*Short Trial Program Deposit